
Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY GH-S5 7.1-Channel RGB Gaming Headset. Please 
read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order 
number.
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Specifications

Getting the Most Out of This Gaming Headset
●  Download software for this gaming headset from www.aukey.com/downloads for 
    access to EQ, sound effects, microphone settings, and virtual 7.1 sound
●  Press the 3D sound effect button for a boosted sound signature that simulates a larger 
    sound stage with more depth
●  Press the RGB lighting effects button to choose between the four available RGB lighting 
    effects

Product Care & Use
Do not use headphones at high volume for extended periods, as this may cause permanent 
hearing damage or loss

Model

Driver Diameter

Sensitivity

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Frequency Response

Total Harmonic Distortion

Impedance

Stereo Separation

Microphone Sensitivity

Microphone Frequency Response

Microphone Impedance

Polar Pattern

Connector

Input

Cable Length

Weight

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2.2k ohms

Omnidirectional

USB-A

DC 5V 0.4A

2.2m / 7.22’

468g / 16.51oz

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds 
with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If 
you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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この度は、AUKEY GH-S5 7.1チャネルRGBゲーミングヘッドセットをお買い上げいただき、誠にあ
りがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全にご使いください。何
かのご問題・ご質問がございましたら、注文番号を記入した上で、弊社のお客様サポートまでお問
い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
7.1チャネルRGBゲーミングヘッドセット
取扱説明書
保証カード

各部の名称

仕様

ゲーミングヘッドセットを最大限に活用する
●  www.aukey.com/downloadsからソフトウェアをダウンロードしてください。EQ、サウンドエフェ
     クト、マイク設定、およびバーチャル7.1サウンドを設定できます。
●  3Dサウンドエフェクトボタンを押して、より広く深い迫力のあるサウンドをお楽しみいただくこ
     とができます。
●  RGBライトエフェクトボタンを押して、4つのRGBエフェクトを選択できます。

ご使用上の注意
長時間に及ぶ大音量でのご使用は聴覚への悪影響を及ぼす可能性があります。ご注意ください。

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY GH-S5 7.1-Channel RGB Gaming Headset. Lesen 
Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfätig durch und bewahren für zukünftige 
Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser 
Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
7.1-Channel RGB Gaming Headset
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produkt Diagramm

Lautstärke + 

Lautstärke -

RGB Beleuchtung

Mikrofon stumm Taste

3D Soundeffekt Taste

Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY GH-S5 7.1-Canale Cuffie Gaming RGB. Si prega di 
leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per un 
riferimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare la nostra assistenza 
ai clienti con il Suo numero d’ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Contenuti del Pacco
7.1-Canale Cuffie Gaming RGB
Manuale d’Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY GH-S5 7.1-Canaux RGB Casque de Jeu. Veuillez lire
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. 
Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le 
numéro de modèle et votre Numéro de Commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballage
7.1-Canaux RGB Casque de Jeu
Mode d’Emploi
Carte de Garantie

Schéma du produit

Volume + 

Volume -

Bouton de RGB Éclairage

Bouton de Sourdine du Microphone

3D Son Bouton 

Gracias por comprar AUKEY GH-S5 7.1-Canal RGB Auriculares para Juegos. Por favor, 
lea atentamente este manual usuario y guárdelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita 
alguna ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con 
el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
7.1-Canal RGB Auriculares para Juegos
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

Volumen +

Volumen -

Botón de Iluminación RGB

Botón de Silenciamiento del Micrófono

Botón de Sonido 3D

Volume + 

Volume -

Tasto di Effetto di illuminazione RGB

Tasto Muto di Microfono

Tasto di Effetto 3D 

音量 + 

音量  -

RGBライトエフェクトボタン

マイクミュートボタン

3Dサウンドエフェクトボタン

型番

ドライバの直径

感度

信号雑音比SNR

周波数特性

高調波歪み

インピーダンス

ステレオ分離

マイク感度

マイク周波数特性

マイクインピーダンス

指向性

コネクタ

入力

ケーブルの長さ

重量

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2.2k ohms

全指向

USB-A

DC 5V 0.4A

2.2m

468g

保証とカスタマーサポート
ご質問・機器の故障の際には、下記のメールアドレスに購入時のご注文番号及び製品型番を添え
てお問い合わせください。

Eメール:support.jp@aukey.com

*AUKEYでは弊社より直接ご購入頂いた製品のみ保証いたします。AUKEY直営店以外からご購入された製品につき
ましては購入店にご相談ください。

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

Model: GH-S5

Made in China
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Spezifikationen

Aus diesem Gaming Headset erleben Sie das Beste
●  Auf www.aukey.com/downloads können Sie Software für dieses Headset herunterladen 
    und können die EQ, Soundeffekte, Mikrofoneinstellungen und virtueller 7.1 Klang 
    einstellen
●  Drücken Sie die 3D Soundeffekt-Taste für eine erhöhte Tonsignatur, die eine größere 
    und tiefere Klangbühne simuliert
●  Drücken Sie die RGB-Lichteffekttaste, um die Vier verschiedene RGB-Lichteffekten zu 
 wählen

Produkt Pflegen& Anwenden
Verwenden das Headset nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum mit hoher Lautstärke, weil 
es den Gehörschäden führen kann.

Modell

Treiber Durchmesser

Empfindlichkeit

Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis

Frequenzgang

Gesamte harmonische Verzerrung

Impedanz

Stereotrennung

Mikrofon Empfindlichkeit

Mikrofon Frequenzgang

Mikrofon Impedanz

Polarmuster

Steckverbinder

Eingang

Kabellänge 

Gewicht

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0,5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2,2k ohms

Omnidirektional

USB-A

DC 5V 0,4A

2,2m / 7,22’

468g / 16,51oz

Specifications

Utiliser parfaitement Ce Casque de Jeu
●  Téléchargez le logiciel pour ce casque de jeu à partir de www.aukey.com/downloads 
    pour accéder à EQ, aux effets sonores, aux réglages du microphone et au son 7.1 
    virtuel
●  Appuyez sur le bouton de 3D Son pour une signature sonore renforcée qui simule une 
    plus grande sonorité avec plus de profondeur
●  Appuyez sur le bouton de RGB Éclairage pour choisir entre les quatre effets d'éclairage 
    RGB disponibles

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation
N'utilisez pas le casque à un volume élevé pendant de longues périodes, car cela peut 
causer des dommages ou des pertes auditifs permanents

Modèle

Diamètre de Driver 

Sensibilité

Rapport signal sur Bruit

Fréquence de Réponse

Distorsion Harmonique Totale

Impédance

Séparation Stéréo

Sensibilité du Microphone

Réponse en Fréquence du Microphone

Impédance du Microphone

Directivité

Connecteur

Input

Longueur de Câble

Poids

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2.2k ohms

Omnidirectionnel

USB-A

DC 5V 0.4A

2.2m / 7.22’

468g / 16.51oz

Especificaciones

Obteniendo el máximo provecho de este juego de auriculares
●  Descargue el software de este auricular para juegos desde www.aukey.com/downloads 
    para acceder a EQ, efectos de sonido, ajustes de micrófono y sonido virtual 7.1
●  Pulse el botón 3D para mejorar su sonido característico que simula un sonido más 
    grande y profundo
●  Pulse el botón de iluminación RGB para elegir entre los cuatro efectos de iluminación 
    RGB

Cuidado y Uso
No utilice los auriculares con un volumen alto durante períodos prolongados, ya que 
esto puede causar daño o pérdida permanente del oído

Modelo

Diámetro del conductor

Sensibilidad

Relación señal a ruido

Respuesta de frecuencia

La distorsión armónica total

Impedancia

Separación estéreo

Sensibilidad del micrófono

Respuesta de frecuencia del micrófono

Impedancia del micrófono

Direccionalidad

Conector

Entrada

Longitud del cable

Peso

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2.2k ohms

Omnidireccional

USB-A

DC 5V 0.4A

2.2m / 7.22’

468g / 16.51oz

Specificazioni

Ottenere il Massimo dalle Cuffie da Gioco
●  Scaricare il software per le cuffie da gioco da www.aukey.com/downloads per 
    acquisire EQ, gli effetti sonori, le impostazioni del microfono e l’audio 7.1 virtuale
●  Premere il pulsante dell’audio 3D per una sonora aumentata che simula una fase 
    sonora più grande e più profonda
●  Premere il pulsante RGB per scegliere tra i quattro effetti di illuminazione RGB disponibili

Cura & Uso
Non utilizzare le cuffie a volume elevato per un periodo prolungato, in quanto ciò può 
causare i danni permanenti o le perdite uditive

Modello

Diametro dell’Altoparlante

Sensibilità

Rapporto Segnale-Rumore

Risposta in Frequenza

Distorsione Armonica Totale

Impedenza

Separazione Stereo

Sensibilità del Microfono

Risposta in Frequenza del Microfono

Impedenza del Microfono

Direttività

Connettore

Input

Lunghezza del Cavo

Peso

GH-S5

50mm

110dB ±3dB

>85dBA

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.5% at 1kHz / 1V 

32 ohms

80dB at 1kHz

-43dB ±2dB

50Hz - 15kHz

≤2.2k ohms

Omnidirezionale

USB-A

DC 5V 0.4A

2.2m / 7.22’

468g / 16.51oz

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Fragen, Unterstützungen, oder Garantieansprüche kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per 
die folgende E-Mail-Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer 
und Produktmodellnummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach dem Verkauf für die Produkte anbieten kann, 
die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäfer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie 
bitte mit dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

Garantie & Service Client
Pour des questions, assistances, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter 
à l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de 
commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement 
chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour 
tous les services ou questions de garantie.

Garantía y Atención al Cliente
Para preguntas, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con 
nosotros en la dirección que corresponda con su región. Por favor, introduzca su número 
de pedido a Amazon y modelo del producto.

Pedidos de Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Por favor tenga en cuenta, AUKEY sólo puede proporcionar servicio postventa para productos comprados 
directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, póngase en contacto con 
ellos directamente por cuestiones de servicio o garantía.

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al 
seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il Suo numero 
d’ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può solo offrire il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi 
di servizio o di garanzia.
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